Outperformance compared to Prospectus was driven by the gross profit contribution from AIH proforma

base business (excluding Ovun) ($1.8m) and a R&D tax credit ($1.1m). Modestly offsetting the

outperformance was Ovun revenue being below the proforma Ovun Prospectus forecast due to contract

phasing falling into Q1 FY26.

AIH delivered FY25 unaudited proforma NPAT of $25.8m, up 5.4% on Prospectus forecast ($24.5m) and

134.5% on pcp.

Impact of Ovun Acquisition

Ovun was acquired by AIH on 12 September 2025. In the Prospectus, AIH provided a proforma P&L
which included the full-year impact of Ovun on both a historical and forecast basis.

However, given Ovun was only owned by AIH for 19 days during the FY25 financial year, presented
below are proforma financials for the AIH base business (excluding Ovun).

FY25 unaudited proforma AIH base outperformed Prospectus:

o $303.3m revenue, up 1.3% on Prospectus & up 15.4% on pcp

o $54.7m EBITDA, up 7.5% on Prospectus & 51.4% on pcp

o $23.0m NPAT, up 10.6% on Prospectus & 99.5% on pcp

FX Rate (AUD/GBP) 2.025 2.025 2.025 2.025

Profit & Loss (A$000)

FY25 - AIH Proforma Base + Ovun FY

FY25

Prospectus

FY25

Base

FY25

Ovun

FY25A

Base + Ovun

FY25 Vs.

Prospectus

% Var

(prior year)

Revenue 334,218 303,333 32,168 335,501 0.4% 16.0%

Gross Profit 123,554 109,968 13,901 123,869 0.3% 30.7%

Gross Profit margin 37.0% 36.3% 43.2% 36.9% (0.1%) 12.7%

Operating Costs (67,119) (55,294) (9,576) (64,870) (3.4%) 16.9%

EBITDA 56,435 54,674 4,325 58,999 4.5% 50.1%

EBITDA margin 16.9% 18.0% 13.4% 17.6%

NPAT 24,458 23,011 2,771 25,782 5.4% 134.5%

Proforma EPS1 (cents per share) 5.8   5.4   0.7   6.1   5.4% 134.5%

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

27 November 2025

Advanced Innergy Holdings Ltd

Registered in Australia ACN: 687 262 479

Registered Office: Level 8, 210 George Street, Sydney, NSW 2000, Australia

The AIH proforma base outperformance, as a percentage compared to Prospectus, was higher than the
combined (AIH base + full year Ovun) performance. This was a result of Ovun revenue being below the
proforma Ovun Prospectus forecast due to contract phasing falling into FY26. Ovun GP margin